



2026:DHC:3843

\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5351/2024**
M/S S AND J BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Asheedh Raizada and Mr.Ritwik
Pandey, Advocates with petitioners in
person.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY &
ANR. & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER
21.10.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 31604/2024, CRL.M.A. 31605/2024

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 31603/2024

An application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha
Sanhita, 2023 ('BNSS') has been preferred on behalf of the petitioners for
filing of additional documents on record.

Learned APP for State appears on advance notice and accepts notice.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed.

List on date already fixed i.e. 06.11.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/VLD