



2026:DHC:3843

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5351/2024, CRL.M.A. 20478/2024**
M/S S AND J BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ramesh Mishra and Mr. Abhiroop
Bajaj, Advs.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY &
ANR. & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State.
R-2 (through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER
06.11.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 18.12.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 06, 2024/p