



2026:DHC:3843

\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5351/2024

M/S S AND J BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY &
ANR. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 05.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 18, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any