



2026:DHC:3843

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5351/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20478/2024**

M/S S AND J BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Asheedh Raizada, Mr. Nand
Kishore and Mr. Sandeep Mani
Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY &
ANR. & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
Mr. Rakesh Mani Tripathi, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
05.03.2025

%

1. It is not possible to take up the matter today as farewell reference is scheduled in the post lunch session.
2. Re-notify on 31.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 5, 2025/PU